

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Justice BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS NBPReservation, Muntinlupa City, Philippines Telefax: +632-809-80-73



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 22, 2022

WALTER O BACLAO
BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP.
214 Kalantiaw St.
Project 4, Quezon City

Sir/Madame,

Based on the approved Purchase Order No. M22-025 (copy attached), notice to proceed is hereby given to BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP for the *Emergency Purchase of Dextrose* 5% Lactated Ringer (D5LR) effective upon receipt of notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS.** 

Very truly yours,

GENERAL GREGORIO PIO P CATAPANG JR., AFP (Ret.), CESE

**Acting Director General** 

I acknowledge receipt of this notice.

WALTER O BACLAO

BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP.

Date: 12 27 22

## PURCHASE ORDER

## **BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS**

Supplier :	BETTERHE	TALTH PHARMA CORP.	PO No. : Date :	<b>M22-025</b> December 22, 2022				
Tel No	: 214 Kalantiaw St. Project 4, Quezon City : (02)-3769916 / 0917-864-6810 007-727-355-001		Mode of Proci	Emergency Procurement				
ΓIN :			없이 되는 방문사 공사를					
Gentlemen								
	Please fur	nish this office the following articles subject to the terms and c	condition contained herein	•				
Place of De		Bureau of Corrections - Supply Division	Delivery Term :					
Date of De		7 calendar days upon receipt of approved PO/NTP	Payment Term :					
Stock / Property	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount			
	boxes	D5LR (12 bottles per box) "Generic"	400	1,776.00	710,400.00			
		*** nothing follows ***						
		for NBP Hospital use.						
				<b></b>				
					-45			
				- 10				
			ACTED TO		•			
			10	TAL	₱710,400.00			
(total amo	unt in words)	SEVEN HUNDRED TEN THOU	SAND FOUR HUNDRED PE	SOS ONLY.				
day of del Conforme Fund Clus Funds Ava	ay shall be :: Signatu	In posed on the full delivery with the time specified above, imposed on the undelivered item(s).  WALTER OBACIAO  Use over printed name of supplier  Date  OI  FIO, 400. ©  JONNEL CESAR A LAT A  Acting Chief, Accounting Division	Very truly your GENERAL GREG A	GORIO PIO P CATANA cting Director Gene : 17-1010  - 1071-17 S/BURS : UEC	ING JR., AFP (Ret.) CESE			

	OBLIGATION NA QUEST AND STATU BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS	No.: 01-10  0 -1011-12-5592  Date: Fund:01					
Payee	BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP						
rayee	DETTERNICALITY FILANIANA COM						
Office							
Address	214 Kalantiaw St. Project 4, Quezon City						
Responsibility Center	Particulars	MFO/PAP	. UACS Code	/Expenditure	Am	ount	
DHM?	M22-025	Custody	S01030	1 <b>}∂8</b> 00		10,400.00	
						710,400.00	
	TOTAL					Angelt Co. And Co.	
A. Signature: Printed Name: Position: Date:	CTSSUPT MA CECILIA V VILLANUEVA Acting Director, Directorate for Health and Welfare Services	B. Signature: Printed Name: Position: Date:					
<b>↑ C.</b>	mount						
	Reference			<b>A</b>	Mount	Due and	
Date	ORS/JEV/RCI/RADAI No.		Obligation	Payment	Not Yet Due	Demandable	
	DEC 23 2022 Drugs and 02-10 1101-2022-12-559. Medicine Expanse		. סטף,טוך	Ø			

Total